cents ($8.25), regardless of whether that person applies before or after July 1 of 

that year. A license issued pursuant to this paragraph shall be known as a junior 

hunting license. 

(3) A nonresident, 18 years of age or older, upon the payment of a base fee of 

one hundred eight dollars and fifty cents ($108.50). 

(4) A nonresident, 18 years of age or older, valid only for two consecutive days 

upon payment of the fee set forth in paragraph (1). A license issued pursuant to 

this paragraph is valid only for taking resident and migratory game birds, 

resident small game mammals, fur-bearing mammals, and nongame mammals,

[...]

cents ($8.25), regardless of whether that person applies before or after July 1 of 

that year. A license issued pursuant to this paragraph shall be known as a junior 

hunting license. 

(3) A nonresident, 16 years of age or older, upon the payment of a base fee of 

one hundred eight dollars and fifty cents ($108.50). 

(4) A nonresident, 16 years of age or older, valid only for two consecutive days 

upon payment of the fee set forth in paragraph (1). A license issued pursuant to 

this paragraph is valid only for taking resident and migratory game birds, 

resident small game mammals, fur-bearing mammals, and nongame mammals,

[...]

A lifetime hunting license is not transferable. A lifetime 

hunting license does not include any special tags, stamps, or fees. 

(b) A lifetime hunting license may be issued to residents of this state, as follows: 

(1) To a person 62 years of age or over, upon payment of a base fee of three 

hundred sixty-five dollars ($365). 

(2) To a person 40 years of age or over, and less than 62 years of age, upon 

payment of a base fee of five hundred forty dollars ($540). 

(3) To a person 10 years of age or over, and less than 40 years of age, upon 

payment of a base fee of six hundred dollars ($600). 

(4) To a person less than 10 years of age, upon payment of a base fee of three 

hundred sixty-five dollars ($365). 

(c) Nothing in this section requires a person less than 16 years of age to obtain a 

license to take birds or mammals except as required by law. 

(d) Nothing in this section exempts an applicant for a license from meeting other 

qualifications or requirements otherwise established by law for the privilege of